

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - The Webb Agency Celebrates Grand Opening

CROSSVILLE, Tenn. / Nov. 28, 2018 – Weichert, Realtors® - The Webb Agency, located in Crossville, officially celebrated its joining the Weichert® national franchise family with a Nov. 8 ribbon-cutting and open house reception.

Dozens of area residents and businesses dropped by the Weichert® affiliated office (formerly known as Realty 1 Group) to be a part of the day's festivities, which were cohosted by the Crossville-Cumberland County Chamber of Commerce.

"We are so excited to officially be a part of the Weichert family," said Sheryl Webb, principal broker/owner of the Crossville-based Weichert® affiliate. "We invited the folks who live and work in the Crossville area to join our grand opening so they could meet, what I consider to be, the best real estate agents in the area."

Weichert, Realtors® - The Webb Agency is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The office serves the Upper Cumberland region.

Weichert | The Webb Agency

Weichert, Realtors® - The Webb Agency in Crossville celebrated its grand opening with a Nov. 8 ribbon-cutting and open house reception.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - The Webb Agency, located at 874 West

Avenue in Crossville, contact Sheryl Webb at 931-707-8787 or visit www.wrthewebbagency.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.